

To the Honorable Commissio

Express Mail No.: EM443447975US

he attached original documents or copy thereof.

ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.	PPG-003	(7274/6)
----------	------------	---------	----------

	1009984	51 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. PPG-003 (7274/6)			
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ı	Karin Kobuch	1			
اد	Viet-Peter Gabel	Name: Pharm Pur GmbH			
4	Joachim Dresp	Street Address: Holzweg 27			
	Dirk-Henning Menz	1			
Ŋ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	City: Augsburg Country: Germany			
	attached? Yes No	Zip: <u>D-86156</u>			
j	3. Nature of conveyance:	1 Zip. <u>D-60150</u>			
7	Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
1	Security Agreement Change of Name				
ı	Other	Yes⊠ No			
ı	Execution Date: March 13, 1999	272			
ŀ		0/0			
ı	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/270, 562				
Į	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application				
	is: March 13, 1999				
١	A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
I					
I		1 			
l					
l	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application and patents involved:			
		1 1			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
ı	Name: <u>Patent Administrator</u>				
	<u>Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP</u>	Enclosed			
	Street Address: <u>High Street Tower</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1	125 High Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0531			
l	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	6. Deposit Account Number, 20-0331			
l	, —— 1 ——	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying			
ı		by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
١	9. Statement of signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document					
Christine C. Vito, Ph.D. Similar of Property Singles					
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3					
	23700 ¥ 7214(1.131303	00			

03/24/1999 PALLEN OC

PATENT

REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0668

MAR. -09' 99 (TUE) 15:02 PASCAL " 45002 613 820 1553 TEL: 613 820 1553 EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL NO-444344797515

49287US

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Karin KOBUCE; Veit-Peter CAREL; Joachim Darsp; Dirk-Menning MENS, whose full post office addresses are respectively Meckenveg 1, D-93080 Pentling, Germany: Widmannwed 16, D-\$3049 Regensburg, Germany: Mohenbrunner Strasse 14, D-81828 Numchen, Germany: Wartheweg 12, D-86410 Diedorf, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PHARM FUR The state of the state of the property of the state of th Augsburg, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the invention entitled LOW-OXYGEN FLUOROCARBON AS AN AGENT FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY as described in an application for letters patent filed in the UNITED STATES, the Declaration and Power of Attorney accompanying said application being executed on March 10, 1999; March 13, 1999; March 9,1999.

and all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions may be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agrae that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful caths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of PASCAL & ASSOCIATES whose full office address in Canada is suite 405, 301 Moodie Drive, Napean, Ontario, K2H 9C4, and whose full mailing address is P.O. Box 11121, Station H, Ottawa, Ontario, K2H 7T8, to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further

. . . 2

identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the U.S. Patent f. this day Peter Cabel Witzess

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 03/16/1999